

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 003647 **Date** 96 June 2019

Public Toilets

Request:

- 1. Please could you provide me with the number of public toilets available in your area? 7
- 2. Whether or not there is a charge for their use? Yes, 6 out of the 7 public toilets are charged at 10p for each use. The 7th toilet there is no charge for usage.
- 3. The number of times that they have been registered as out of use in the last 4 years please?

Following reasonable enquiries, it has been established that the Council does not hold the above requested information.

Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ("The Act"), that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".